

## KATELYN L. BROWN

DIRECT DIAL: (502) 568-5711 katelyn.brown@skofirm.com

500 WEST JEFFERSON STREET
SUITE 2000
LOUISVILLE, KY 40202-2828
MAIN: (502) 333-6000

FAX: (502) 333-6099

September 4, 2020

Mr. Kent A. Chandler
Acting Executive Director
Kentucky Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Re: Electronic Joint Application of Southeast Daviess County Water District and West

Daviess County Water District for an Order Approving Their Merger Agreement

Case No. 2020-00287

Dear Mr. Chandler:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced matter is Southeast Daviess County Water District and West Daviess County Water District's Joint Application.

Very truly yours,

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

Katelyn L. Brown

KLB

**Enclosure**